



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 60/2023

DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sachdeva, Adv.
(Mobile No.8800919326 & e-mail ID piyushsachdev88@gmail.com)

versus

STATE AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer Kumar Gupta for
D-2, 3 & 5 (Mobile No.9873576770) and also
appearing as proxy Adv. for LR's
of R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. As per office note, petitioner has filed reply to the objections of respondent no.2, 3 & 5.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.2, 3 & 5 seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply of the objections along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **04th April, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any