



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 60/2023**
DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anupama Gupta, Proxy Adv.
for Mr. Piyush Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

STATE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer Kumar Gupta for
D-2, 3 & 5 (Mobile
No.9873576770)
Mr. Anushka Nautiyal, Adv. for
LRs of R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.04.2024

%

1. As per office note, respondent no.2, 3 & 5 have filed rejoinder to the reply filed by petitioner to the objections along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file documents as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
3. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.



4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents
on **20th May, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 4, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any