



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 60/2023**
DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anupama Gupta, Advocate (M:
8800919326, Email:
cgcpartners4@gmail.com) (Through
VC)

versus

STATE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.12.2024

I.A. No. 49371/2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the captioned IA on the date already fixed
i.e. 04.02.2025.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 23, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any