



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 60/2023**
DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTYPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.**

versus

STATE AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Adv. for R-2, 3 & 5 (Appearance not given)**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. Petitioner has not filed affidavit of admission/denial in furtherance of para no. 7 of the order dated 09.07.2025 and requested for one week's more time to do the needful. Not objected. Let needful be done within one week.
2. It is further submitted by learned counsel for both parties that matter is pending before Mediation where settlement talks are going on.
3. At joint request, put up for confirmation of settlement/compliance of order dated 09.07.2025 on 28.11.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2025/tp