



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 60/2023**
DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTYPetitioner
Through: **Ms.Shweta Roy, Adv.**

versus

STATE AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Rajeshwer Kumar Gupta, Adv.**
for R-2 to 5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that matter is pending before Mediation where settlement talks are going on.
2. At joint request, put up for confirmation of settlement/compliance of order dated 09.07.2025 on 13.03.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/tp